

Meeting Date: May 20, 2019

Agenda Item: 5.1

Created By: M. Tiernan

Approval of an Agreement for the Mia's Dream Sculptural Element Fabrication

Executive Summary:

The Board of Directors will consider approval of an agreement with Marc Igel to fabricate a sculptural element for the Mia's Dream Come True Playground.

Financial Impact:

The Three-Year Capital Improvement Plan 2017-2020 includes funding for the Mia's Dream Come True Playground project (CIP No. 2-097A). On February 23, 2019 the Board approved a total project budget of \$6,000,000. There are sufficient funds in the project budget to approve the Agreement.

Staff Recommendation:

Authorize the General Manager to enter into an Agreement with Marc Igel in the amount of \$50,000 to fabricate a sculptural element for the Mia's Dream Come True Playground project.

Description of Item:

The District is renovating the playground, known as Mia's Dream Come True Playground, at Tennyson Park. The project incorporates a sculptural element into the playground. Marc Igel of Miagrecl LLC, in collaboration with world renowned artist Andrew Johnstone, has provided a proposal for a sculptural element in Mia's Dream Come True Playground. Staff recommends accepting the proposal and to memorialize an understanding about the sculptural element in a binding agreement.

The artwork, a flower-like sculpture with enlarged leaves and petals, consists of a structural steel core, metal stems and alumibond leaves. The overall dimensions are 24-feet wide by 20-feet tall. The artwork provides a focal point for the playground while functioning as a shade structure.

In addition to the fabrication of the sculptural element, the Agreement defines the scope, delivery, schedule, payment terms, and ownership rights related to the sculptural element.

ATTACHMENTS:

Description	Upload Date	Type
Mia's Dream Art Fabrication Agreement	5/3/2019	Exhibit